FINAL RESULTS

Small Nationals

April 28, 2023



United States Academic Decathlon®
National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

Contents



Team #
11
10
22
21
19
13
23
14
20
15
17
18

Team Score
33,468.4
32,203.8
28,050.1
23,709.3
23,672.0
19,890.7
18,271.7
16,147.4
15,057.1
13,866.1
13,337.9
12,573.9

Honor Division

6,922.4
6,790.3
6,687.9

United States Academic Decathlon®
National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

OVERALL TEAM SCORES

Team Name

University High School

BASIS Chandler

Science and Engineering Magnet
Montoursville Area High School
Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School
Armuchee High School

Dodgeland

Priest River Lamanna High School
Westhill High School

Saydel High School

Springfield International Charter School
Hiawatha Collegiate High School

TOP SCORING STUDENT

Kaden Moore-Kosslow BASIS Chandler

Mia Uller
Madeline Hu

Scholastic Division

5,577.6
5,536.7
5,388.0

University High School
University High School

Atharv Vallambhatla BASIS Chandler

Justin Liu
Ashmit Kumar

Varsity Division

4,872.1
4,725.6
4,720.4

Score
6,922
6,790
3,599

Daniel Fierro
Zuhafa Taseen

University High School
BASIS Chandler

University High School
BASIS Chandler

Nathaniel Golden Science and Engineering Magnet

Student Name

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM

School

1002 Kaden Moore-Kosslow BASIS Chandler
1103 Mia Uller University High School

1304 Tate Burnham

Armuchee High School

State
California
Arizona
Texas
Pennsylvania
Nebraska
Georgia
Wisconsin
Idaho

New York
lowa
Massachusetts
Minnesota

Arizona
California
California

Arizona
California
Arizona

California
Arizona
Texas

Region
Arizona
California
Georgia



3,429
3,424
3,270
2,846
4,498
3,585
6,116
6,061
4,495

1402
1504
1701
1802
1902
2001
2101
2203
2301

Honor Division

Score
1,000.0
963.6
963.6
909.1

Student
1102
1103
1101
1002

Scholastic Division

Score
836.4
818.2
763.6

Student
1004
1006
1906

Varsity Division

Score
745.5
709.1
690.9

Student
1107
1108
1009

Honor Division

Score
927.3
800.0

Student
1002
1103

United States Academic Decathlon®

Gauge Silva

Crow McDanel
Isabelle Rodriguez
Mariana Ramos
Bethany Haas
Karlie McGann
Christian Smith
Michelle Lu
Morgana Zahn

National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

Priest River Lamanna High School

Saydel High School

Springfield International Charter School
Hiawatha Collegiate High School

Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School
Westhill High School

Montoursville Area High School

Science and Engineering Magnet
Dodgeland

TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT

Name

Madeline Hu

Mia Uller

Kristian Cagara

Kaden Moore-Kosslow

Name

Ashmit Kumar
Atharv Vallambhatla
James Music

Name

Daniel Fierro
Nicholas Restrepo
Zuhafa Taseen

Art

School

University High School
University High School
University High School
BASIS Chandler

School
BASIS Chandler
BASIS Chandler

Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School

School

University High School
University High School
BASIS Chandler

Economics

Name
Kaden Moore-Kosslow
Mia Uller

School
BASIS Chandler
University High School

Idaho

lowa
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Nebraska

New York
Pennsylvania
Texas
Wisconsin

State
California
California
California
Arizona

State
Arizona
Arizona
Nebraska

State
California
California
Arizona

State
Arizona
California



745.5

2101

Scholastic Division

Score
818.2
636.4
545.5

Student
1006
1105
1004

Varsity Division

Score
600.0
545.5
545.5
545.5
472.7

Student
1108
1009
1107
2207
2208

Honor Division

Score
872.7
854.5
781.8

Student
1002
2203
1102

Scholastic Division

Score
618.2
600.0
581.8

Student
2204
1004
1006

Varsity Division

Score
709.1
436.4
400.0

Student
2207
1009
1107

United States Academic Decathlon®

Christian Smith

Name

Atharv Vallambhatla
Justin Liu

Ashmit Kumar

Name

Nicholas Restrepo
Zuhafa Taseen
Daniel Fierro
Nathaniel Golden
Anthony Galicia

Name

Kaden Moore-Kosslow
Michelle Lu

Madeline Hu

Name

Suhani Singh
Ashmit Kumar
Atharv Vallambhatla

Name

Nathaniel Golden
Zuhafa Taseen
Daniel Fierro

National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

Montoursville Area High School

School

BASIS Chandler
University High School
BASIS Chandler

School

University High School

BASIS Chandler

University High School

Science and Engineering Magnet
Science and Engineering Magnet

Science

School

BASIS Chandler

Science and Engineering Magnet
University High School

School

Science and Engineering Magnet
BASIS Chandler

BASIS Chandler

School

Science and Engineering Magnet
BASIS Chandler

University High School

Pennsylvania

State
Arizona
California
Arizona

State
California
Arizona
California
Texas
Texas

State
Arizona
Texas
California

State
Texas
Arizona
Arizona

State
Texas
Arizona
California



Honor Division

Score
980.0
900.0
880.0

Student
1103
1101
1003

Scholastic Division

Score
700.0
660.0
640.0
640.0
640.0
640.0

Student
1005
1105
1304
1104
1004
1504

Varsity Division

Score
780.0
600.0
540.0

Student
1107
1009
1108

Honor Division

Score
960.0
940.0
920.0
920.0

Student
1102
1103
2203
1101

Scholastic Division

Score
840.0
780.0
700.0

Student
1106
1105
1006

United States Academic Decathlon®
National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

Literature
Name School
Mia Uller University High School

Kristian Cagara
Miles Dieterle

Name

Helena Brittain
Justin Liu

Tate Burnham

Callie Limdren

Ashmit Kumar

Crow McDanel

Name
Daniel Fierro
Zuhafa Taseen

Nicholas Restrepo

Name
Madeline Hu
Mia Uller
Michelle Lu
Kristian Cagara

Name
Angelina XU
Justin Liu

Atharv Vallambhatla

University High School
BASIS Chandler

School

BASIS Chandler
University High School
Armuchee High School
University High School
BASIS Chandler

Saydel High School

School

University High School
BASIS Chandler
University High School

Music

School
University High School
University High School

Science and Engineering Magnet

University High School

School

University High School
University High School
BASIS Chandler

State
California
California
Arizona

State
Arizona
California
Georgia
California
Arizona
lowa

State
California
Arizona
California

State
California
California
Texas
California

State
California
California
Arizona



Varsity Division

Score
660.0
660.0
640.0
560.0

Student
2207
1107
1108
1009

Honor Division

Score
980.0
960.0
920.0

Student
1102
1103
1101

Scholastic Division

Score
900.0
740.0
720.0

Student
1105
2205
1004

Varsity Division

Score
680.0
620.0
580.0

Student
1107
1108
2207

Honor Division

Score
933.3
888.9
822.2
822.2

Student
1002
2203
1001
1102

United States Academic Decathlon®

Name

Nathaniel Golden
Daniel Fierro
Nicholas Restrepo
Zuhafa Taseen

National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

School

Science and Engineering Magnet
University High School
University High School

BASIS Chandler

Social Science

Name
Madeline Hu
Mia Uller
Kristian Cagara

Name

Justin Liu
Finnegan Motz
Ashmit Kumar

Name

Daniel Fierro
Nicholas Restrepo
Nathaniel Golden

School

University High School
University High School
University High School

School

University High School

Science and Engineering Magnet
BASIS Chandler

School

University High School
University High School

Science and Engineering Magnet

Mathematics

Name

Kaden Moore-Kosslow
Michelle Lu

Nathan Han

Madeline Hu

School

BASIS Chandler

Science and Engineering Magnet
BASIS Chandler

University High School

State
Texas
California
California
Arizona

State

California
California
California

State
California
Texas
Arizona

State
California
California
Texas

State
Arizona
Texas
Arizona
California



Scholastic Division

Score Student
711.1 1004
711.1 1104
644.4 1006
577.8 2204
577.8 1904
577.8 1905

Varsity Division

Score Student
777.8 1009
711.1 2107
666.7 1707

Honor Division

Score Student
937.5 2101
937.5 2202
925.0 2102
825.0 2203

Scholastic Division

Score Student
912.5 2104
887.5 1105
850.0 1104

Varsity Division

Score Student
750.0 1107
700.0 1509
700.0 1308
687.5 2109
687.5 1108

United States Academic Decathlon®

Name

Ashmit Kumar
Callie Limdren
Atharv Vallambhatla
Suhani Singh

Paige Birch

Daniel Lindarev

Name

Zuhafa Taseen
Austin Clees
Sanaaya Correa

Name

Christian Smith
Satvik Paduri
Melody Rzeszotarski
Michelle Lu

Name

Zach Smith
Justin Liu
Callie Limdren

Name

Daniel Fierro
Madison Erickson
Kaili Wheeler
Reese Peterson
Nicholas Restrepo

National Finals
Small Nationals
April 28%, 2023

School

BASIS Chandler

University High School

BASIS Chandler

Science and Engineering Magnet

Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School
Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School

School

BASIS Chandler

Montoursville Area High School
Springfield International Charter School

Essay

School

Montoursville Area High School
Science and Engineering Magnet
Montoursville Area High School
Science and Engineering Magnet

School

Montoursville Area High School
University High School
University High School

School

University High School

Saydel High School

Armuchee High School
Montoursville Area High School
University High School

State
Arizona
California
Arizona
Texas
Nebraska
Nebraska

State

Arizona
Pennsylvania
Massachusetts

State
Pennsylvania
Texas
Pennsylvania
Texas

State
Pennsylvania
California
California

State
California
lowa
Georgia
Pennsylvania
California



