

# FINAL RESULTS

Small Nationals

April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023

# Contents

OVERALL TEAM SCORES	
TOP SCORING STUDENT	3
TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM	3
TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT	4
Art	4
Economics	4
Science	
Literature	6
Music	6
Social Science	
Mathematics	
Essay	8

# **OVERALL TEAM SCORES**

Team #	<b>Team Score</b>	Team Name	State
11	33,468.4	University High School	California
10	32,203.8	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
22	28,050.1	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
21	23,709.3	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
19	23,672.0	Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School	Nebraska
13	19,890.7	Armuchee High School	Georgia
23	18,271.7	Dodgeland	Wisconsin
14	16,147.4	Priest River Lamanna High School	Idaho
20	15,057.1	Westhill High School	New York
15	13,866.1	Saydel High School	Iowa
17	13,337.9	Springfield International Charter School	Massachusetts
18	12,573.9	Hiawatha Collegiate High School	Minnesota

### **TOP SCORING STUDENT**

#### **Honor Division**

6,922.4	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
6,790.3	Mia Uller	University High School	California
6,687.9	Madeline Hu	University High School	California

#### **Scholastic Division**

5,577.6	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
5,536.7	Justin Liu	University High School	California
5,388.0	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

# Varsity Division

4,872.1	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
4,725.6	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
4,720.4	Nathaniel Golden	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas

# **TOP SCORING STUDENT BY TEAM**

Score	Student	Name	School	Region
6,922	1002	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
6,790	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California
3,599	1304	Tate Burnham	Armuchee High School	Georgia

#### United States Academic Decathlon®

National Finals Small Nationals April 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023

3,429	1402	Gauge Silva	Priest River Lamanna High School	Idaho
3,424	1504	Crow McDanel	Saydel High School	Iowa
3,270	1701	Isabelle Rodriguez	Springfield International Charter School	Massachusetts
2,846	1802	Mariana Ramos	Hiawatha Collegiate High School	Minnesota
4,498	1902	Bethany Haas	Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School	Nebraska
3,585	2001	Karlie McGann	Westhill High School	New York
6,116	2101	Christian Smith	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
6,061	2203	Michelle Lu	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
4,495	2301	Morgana Zahn	Dodgeland	Wisconsin

# TOP SCORING STUDENT BY EVENT

#### Art

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
1,000.0	1102	Madeline Hu	University High School	California
963.6	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California
963.6	1101	Kristian Cagara	University High School	California
909.1	1002	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

#### **Scholastic Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
836.4	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
818.2	1006	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
763.6	1906	James Music	Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School	Nebraska

#### Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
745.5	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
709.1	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California
690.9	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

# **Economics**

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
927.3	1002	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
800.0	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California

745.5	2101	Christian Smith	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania			
Scholastic	Scholastic Division						
Score	Student	Name	School	State			
818.2	1006	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
636.4	1105	Justin Liu	University High School	California			
545.5	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
Varsity Di	vision						
Score	Student	Name	School	State			
600.0	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California			
545.5	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
545.5	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California			
545.5	2207	Nathaniel Golden	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas			
472.7	2208	Anthony Galicia	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas			
		S	Science				
Honor Div	vision						
Score	Student	Name	School	State			
872.7	1002	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
854.5	2203	Michelle Lu	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas			
781.8	1102	Madeline Hu	University High School	California			
Scholastic	Division						
Score	Student	Name	School	State			
618.2	2204	Suhani Singh	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas			
600.0	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
581.8	1006	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
Varsity Division							
Score	Student	Name	School	State			
709.1	2207	Nathaniel Golden	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas			
436.4	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona			
400.0	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California			
			, -				

# Literature

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
980.0	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California
900.0	1101	Kristian Cagara	University High School	California
880.0	1003	Miles Dieterle	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

#### **Scholastic Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
700.0	1005	Helena Brittain	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
660.0	1105	Justin Liu	University High School	California
640.0	1304	Tate Burnham	Armuchee High School	Georgia
640.0	1104	Callie Limdren	University High School	California
640.0	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
640.0	1504	Crow McDanel	Saydel High School	Iowa

### Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
780.0	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
600.0	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
540.0	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California

# Music

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
960.0	1102	Madeline Hu	University High School	California
940.0	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California
920.0	2203	Michelle Lu	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
920.0	1101	Kristian Cagara	University High School	California

#### **Scholastic Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
840.0	1106	Angelina XU	University High School	California
780.0	1105	Justin Liu	University High School	California
700.0	1006	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

# Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
660.0	2207	Nathaniel Golden	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
660.0	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
640.0	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California
560.0	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

# **Social Science**

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
980.0	1102	Madeline Hu	University High School	California
960.0	1103	Mia Uller	University High School	California
920.0	1101	Kristian Cagara	University High School	California

### Scholastic Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
900.0	1105	Justin Liu	University High School	California
740.0	2205	Finnegan Motz	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
720.0	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona

# Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
680.0	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
620.0	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California
580.0	2207	Nathaniel Golden	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas

# **Mathematics**

#### **Honor Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
933.3	1002	Kaden Moore-Kosslow	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
888.9	2203	Michelle Lu	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
822.2	1001	Nathan Han	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
822.2	1102	Madeline Hu	University High School	California

### **Scholastic Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
711.1	1004	Ashmit Kumar	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
711.1	1104	Callie Limdren	University High School	California
644.4	1006	Atharv Vallambhatla	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
577.8	2204	Suhani Singh	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
577.8	1904	Paige Birch	Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School	Nebraska
577.8	1905	Daniel Lindarev	Brownell Talbot College Preparatory School	Nebraska

# Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
777.8	1009	Zuhafa Taseen	BASIS Chandler	Arizona
711.1	2107	Austin Clees	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
666.7	1707	Sanaaya Correa	Springfield International Charter School	Massachusetts

# **Essay**

#### **Honor Division**

udent I	Name	School	State
LO1 (	Christian Smith	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
202	Satvik Paduri	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
L02 I	Melody Rzeszotarski	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
203 [	Michelle Lu	Science and Engineering Magnet	Texas
1	101 202 102	Christian Smith CO2 Satvik Paduri Melody Rzeszotarski	Christian Smith Montoursville Area High School Co2 Satvik Paduri Science and Engineering Magnet Co2 Melody Rzeszotarski Montoursville Area High School

#### **Scholastic Division**

Score	Student	Name	School	State
912.5	2104	Zach Smith	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
887.5	1105	Justin Liu	University High School	California
850.0	1104	Callie Limdren	University High School	California

### Varsity Division

Score	Student	Name	School	State
750.0	1107	Daniel Fierro	University High School	California
700.0	1509	Madison Erickson	Saydel High School	Iowa
700.0	1308	Kaili Wheeler	Armuchee High School	Georgia
687.5	2109	Reese Peterson	Montoursville Area High School	Pennsylvania
687.5	1108	Nicholas Restrepo	University High School	California